

CS DJ ADJ 704/2024

DEEPAK NANDA AND ANR. Vs. DWARKA HEIGHTS CO-
OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD AND ORS.

29.07.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs through
VC.

Present suit has been filed for recovery of money.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the
Defendants on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of
hearing.

Put up for report of service on **26.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
29.07.2024 (A)