

5

CS DJ ADJ 704/24

Deepak Nanda Vs. Dwarka Heights Co Operative Housing
Society Ltd

26.10.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant no.5.

Defendants no.2 to 6 have been served on 07.10.2024.

Defendant no.1 remains unserved.

Memo of appearance has been filed by Id. Counsel for
defendant no.5. The same is taken on record.

Defendant no.2 to 6 are directed to file Written Statement
within the statutory period of 30 days. Let fresh steps be taken for
service of defendant no.1, either for substituted service or fresh
address be filed.

To come up for report of service on **27.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.10.2024

At 10.36 AM

At this stage, Sh. Manish Rakesh, Id. Counsel for defendants
Sh. Anil Kumar and Rahul Kumar has appeared and filed his
vakalatnama. The same is taken on record and he is apprised of the
order as well as the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.10.2024