

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Prerna, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no.
5.

Defendant no. 1 remains unserved. No steps have been taken for service of Defendant no. 1. Let the fresh steps be taken qua Defendant no. 1 on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Defendants no. 2, 3, 4 and 6 have not filed WS despite being served within the statutory period of time. Therefore, their right to file WS stands closed and defence is struck off. Defendants no. 2, 3, 4 and 6 are hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Defendant no. 5 is directed to file WS within 10 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for further proceedings on **14.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
27.01.2025 (A)